# OP \$40.00 5345421

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM620853

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Total MD IP, Inc.		01/18/2021	Corporation: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Total MD, LLC	
Street Address:	815A Brazos Street, Suite 399	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5345421	TOALMEN'S PRIMARY CARE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7134818847

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7136503000
Email: t.deborah@att.net
Correspondent Name: Deborah L Taylor
Address Line 1: 3730 Kirby Dr
Address Line 2: Ste 1200

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77098-3985

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah L. Taylor
SIGNATURE:	/deborah I. taylor/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK Total MD - 01182021 - SIGNED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007163 FRAME: 0885

## ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

For the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the parties. Total MD IP, Inc., a Texas corporation, hereby assigns all rights and title to the TotalMen's Primary Care service mark, accepted for registration by, and registered with, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 28, 2017, registration number 5,345,421, in international class 044 (Health care services, namely, primary health care services specializing in men), to Total MD. LLC, a Texas limited liability company. This assignment includes the assignment of all good will associated with the service mark and the tradename "TotalMen's Primary Care." This assignment is a complete and total assignment and is permanent.

Dated: January 18, 2021

Total MD IP, Inc.

Robert Sek, President

Accepted by:

Total MD, LLC

Kober**t**wek, Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 007163 FRAME: 0886

RECORDED: 01/18/2021